ADVANCE INFORMATION
This document contains information on a product under development at Advanced Micro Devices. The information
is intended to help you evaluate this product. AMD reserves the right to change or discontinue work on this proposed
product without notice. 2/9/98
Publication#  21351 Rev: A Amendment/+1
Issue Date:  February 1998
Refer to AMD’s Website (www.amd.com) for the latest information.
Am29LV020B

2/9/98 Am29LV020B 7
A D V A N C E  I N F O R M A T I O N
ORDERING INFORMATION
Standard Products
AMD standard products are available in several packages and operating ranges. The order number (Valid Combi-
nation) is formed by a combination of the elements below.
Valid Combinations
Valid Combinations list configurations planned to be sup-
ported in volume for this device. Consult the local AMD sales
office to confirm availability of specific valid combinations and
to check on newly released combinations.
Trademarks
Copyright © 1998 Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. All rights reserved.
AMD, the AMD logo, and combinations thereof are registered trademarks of Advanced Micro Devices, Inc.
Product names used in this publication are for identification purposes only and may be trademarks of their respective companies.
DEVICE NUMBER/DESCRIPTION
Am29LV020B
2 Megabit (256 K x 8-Bit) CMOS Flash Memory
3.0 Volt-only Read, Program, and Erase
CE-55RAm29LV020B T
OPTIONAL PROCESSING
Blank = Standard Processing
      B = Burn-in
(Contact an AMD representative for more information)
TEMPERATURE RANGE
C = Commercial (0°C to +70°C)
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C)
E = Extended (–55°C to +125°C)
PACKAGE TYPE
P = 32-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (PD 032)
J = 32-Pin Plastic Leaded Chip Carrier (PL 032)
E = 32-Pin Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
Standard Pinout (TS 048)
F = 32-Pin Thin Small Outline Package (TSOP)
Reverse Pinout (TSR048)
SPEED OPTION
See Product Selector Guide and Valid Combinations
BOOT CODE SECTOR ARCHITECTURE
T = Top Sector
B = Bottom Sector
Valid Combinations
Am29LV020B-55 JC, JI, EC, EI, FC, FI